CITY OF PEORIA

RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL

PLUMBING Permit Fee Schedule
EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 18, 2002

CONTRACT AMOUNT PERMIT FEE

UP TO $3,000.00 $ 30.00
$ 4,000.00 $ 35.50
$ 5,000.00 $ 41.00
$ 6,000.00 $ 46.50
$ 7,000.00 $ 52.00
$ 8,000.00 $ 57.50
$ 9,000.00 $ 63.00 EACH PORTION OF A
$ 10,000.00 $ 68.50 $1,000.00 UNIT IS
$11,000.00 $ 74.00 CALCULATED ON A
$12,000.00 $ 79.50 FULL $1,000.00. PLEASE
$13,000.00 $ 85.00 ROUND UP TO THE
$ 14,000.00 $ 90.50 CLOSEST $1,000.00.
$ 15,000.00 $ 96.00
$16,000.00 $101.50
$17,000.00 $107.00
$ 18,000.00 $112.50 RESIDENTIAL WATER
$19,000.00 $118.00 HEATER FEE.....$20.00
$ 20,000.00 $123.50
$ 21,000.00 $125.70
$22,000.00 $127.90 COMMERCIAL WATER
$ 23,000.00 $130.10 HEATER FEE....$30.00
$ 24,000.00 $132.30
$ 25,000.00 $134.50

A. Contract or cost amounts through $3,000.00.................. ... $30.00

B. Over $3,000 — up to and including $20,000.00......... $5.50/$1,000.00

C. Over $20,000.00......cccccveiuiuieiainiiriermieiniecacanannes $2.20/$1,000.00
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